Technologies Limited (“Company”) by way of resolution passed on September 3, 2025 have inter alia considered 

and approved the following: 

1. Allotment of 13,64,000 Warrants Convertible into Equity Shares to the Person(s) belonging to Promoter 

and Non-Promoter Category on Preferential Basis for Cash Consideration 

Approved allotment of 13,64,000 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty-four Thousand) Warrants Convertible into Equity shares 

with a face value ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, at an issue price of ₹ 1,100/- (Rupees One Thousand and One 

Hundred Only) (including the warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) including a premium of ₹ 

1,090/- (Rupees One Thousand and Ninety only) per Warrant for an aggregate amount of up to ₹ 150.04 Crores 

(Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores Four Lakh only), upon receiving the Warrant subscription price. 

The Company has received warrants subscription price i.e. minimum 25% of warrant issue price from the below

[...]

Particulars Details 

1.  Type of Securities Warrants Convertible into Equity Shares 

2.  Type of issuance Preferential Allotment 

3.  Total number of securities 

allotted or the total amount for 

which the securities are issued 

Allotment of 13,64,000 (Thirteen Lakhs Sixty-four Thousand) 

Warrants Convertible into Equity shares with a face value ₹ 

10/- (Rupees Ten only) each at an issue price of ₹ 1,100/- 

(Rupees One Thousand and One Hundred Only) including a 

premium of ₹ 1,090/- (Rupees One Thousand and Ninety only) 

per Warrant for an aggregate amount of up to ₹ 150.04 Crores 

(Rupees One Hundred and Fifty Crores Four Lakh only) 

Additional details to the stock exchange(s): 

Number of Allottees: 11 (Eleven) 

Pre and post allotment of securities - Outcome of the Subscription